

MHPU080011252025



PWDVA No. 38/2025
Krushnadevi Vs. Swati

ORDER PASSED BELOW EXH. 1
(Dated 04/12/2025)

Inspite of service of summons, respondent has not appeared before this court. Hence, matter will be proceed further exparte against the respondent.

Date : 04/12/2025

(Maimuna Sultana M.)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Khadki, Pune.