

MHPU080011252025



PWDVA No. 38/2025

Mohinder Kaur Vs. Jaswinder Kaur

ORDER PASSED ON EXH. 1

(Dated 05/08/2026)

Perusal of record shows that on 04/12/2025 ex parte order came to be passed against respondent on the order case number is rightly mentioned. But however, due to oversight in the heading in the name of parties instead of 'Mohinder Kaur Vs. Jaswinder Kaur' name of the parties 'Krushnadevi Vs. Swati' came to be typed wrongly. The said mistake being typographical needs to be corrected. Therefore, this court is going to correct the same.

Date : 05/08/2026

(Maimuna Sultana M.)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Khadki, Pune.

In view of order passed below Exh. 1 on 05/08/2026, correction is made in heading part, line No. 2 accordingly by changing the parties name 'Mohinder Kaur Vs. Jaswinder Kaur'.

MHPU080011252025



PWDVA No. 38/2025

Krushnadevi Vs. Swati

Mohinder Kaur Vs. Jaswinder Kaur

ORDER PASSED BELOW EXH. 1
(Dated 04/12/2025)

Inspite of service of summons, respondent has not appeared before this court. Hence, matter will be proceed further exparte against the respondent.

sd/-

Date : 04/12/2025

(Maimuna Sultana M.)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Khadki, Pune.